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oly PERMIT 7o

?ir{’ . SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AM
\(} LAl MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
¢« HOWARD COUNTY /\NDBXE‘ ELLICOTT CITY
I ‘ DISTRICT 4

DATE_8/13/70

OA1-330548

Herman Sirk IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL aLter_X
ADDRESS Annapolis Rock Road, Woodbine, Hd. pHONE__ HU 9-4724
A SEWAGE DISPOSAL.SYSTEM LOCATED AT —_—
” -
\ ‘/( T Y
N,
/779 “Koule 7%
SUBDIVISION roap_Coxrmer—of Fivremce Rd. _ LoT
L R . ; ) . & AQ Eo MUIIinix Rd. . N
PROPERTY OWNER__Donald Warfield e St e - L
ADDRESS : _ .
SPECIFICATIONS
DRAIN FIELD__ _____ DEPTH_______FEET, BOTTOM AREA sSQ. FT.
SEEPAGE PITS______ ABSORBENT SIDE-WALL AREA________ SQ. FT. ,
4 : .
' ) gl ' .
SEPTICTANK CAPACITY___ GALLONS e b
‘)1!' »’":L., e ‘ 3
g . N N
FOR GARBAGE GRINDER, INCREASE 'DISPOSAL AREA 22% & TANK CAPACITY 50%. o
OTHER REPAIR - Sanitarian will inspect hole and recommend repair system, 3
] ﬁ ) Y
SN 1 L R
{Z/ ?! 7 t’m‘./[ ﬁ/;// @ 5 ”% = ;,/ /\, / // yrz W e oﬁ'fmﬂy/’ A, Ao(/)j: A2l .
v, s v
/ / /f / ;Y K
Y
'PLANS APPROVED BY Palmer F. Wine _DATE 8/13/70

FILL SEPTIC TANK AND DISTRIBUTION BOX WITH WATER BEFORE CALLING FOR AN INSPECTION. COVER NO WORK
UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED. : o . ~

NEITHE# THE HOWARD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. ‘& !
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INDICATE NORTH. — NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE [LINE.

Flrernece (A »6%7’74

SEPTIC TANK, LEVEL

DISTRIBUTION BOX, LEVEL

i

RN

cLEANOUTS

A4

TILE FIELD, DEPTH {2

GRAVEL DEPTH

FT.

NUMBER OF TRENCHES

SEEPAGE PITS. INSIDE DIAMETER

ABSORBENT AREA

—
) -’I?’ I~ TOTAL LENGTH

TRENCH WIDTH

2 FrT.

L//oa

FT.

SQ. FT.

TOTAL BOTTOM AREA

o

<

DEPTH BELOW INLET

FT.

DATE SYSTEM APPROVED

g(/} /31/ o))
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]v N—
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-1 IRRIGATION}

Bl1 0 ‘7 7 6 5& SEQUENCE NO. STATE“OF MARYLAND STATE PERMIT NUMBER
(DP USE ONLY) \ -
PERMIT TO DRILL WELL Liol-Ialil=le] fole]

s e 5 Jo e s please print or type i in tis fom compiealy
IDat[e F?]ecei?ed((?fj) B ] 3 | ° LOCATION OF WELL

Cle|Z2¥ |9[4] OWNER INFORMATION (N A—

x HTﬂfTTl Llél/J’l’l B8 l’/!lf'/,ul/rI/CDI BREREN l I

2 LIE al 4 8 cou
PEFIEL = | CLLJTIT T I ITTTTT]
(YT FRRFELFRIITTIITL) | Z===—~
/ Yas I E 1717 “ ,‘6 48 50
EENZAAZ ANRNNNE BN Sl T LI T T T T 1T]
52 NEAREST

)'/ e ,/_DR’LLER IN/I:O;? M;TION lﬂ_l_l_l/' ¥ MILES FROM TOWN (enter O it in town) I_I_L_l_l_|_]m - tc 7|a
Drjllg‘r,'éNm!f\e /;) (/_ 77 License No. 80 Bl 4

[ / 7 / \/ - S ,,~::""7" ot y
~Firm Name R !, / ...V 1DIRECTION OF WELL FROM ['/‘7 & NEARWHAT;OAD j”

e S 'i"(‘f PRI ._N e / TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) i

Addr: . . . NOARTH
/‘M Yo 7 S /é‘ ‘Y ,/ G - R4 ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD ]
e Sate ! (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) =

g .

B2 WELL INFORMATION s@u
APPROX. PUMPING RATE (GAL. PER MIN.) ..--. et Cl TTZIoT 1+
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED T DISTANCE FROMROAD

I
(GAL. PER DAY) l?; I-’{l [ 1 l lj ENTERFT or Wi
= 33
- USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE /APPROPRMTE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED INBY DRILLER 2
E] HOME (SINGLE OR DOUBLE HOUSEHOLD UNIT ONLY) A HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAF
’FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL foecir W SOICY B3

7

{CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

HIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED

39 THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
AS A STANDBY

[E THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENDED

ramARE T TTTTTTTTTT]e

Not to be filled in by dniller (OEP USE ONLY)

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER r] { | IGJATPI [ J_]

FORCE EE mrrws PERMIT No.

70 77 72 73 74.75 76 77 78 79

..

Fa?) COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
n INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOV. STATE . D
{OTHER (REQUIRES APPROPRIATION PERMIT) SIGNATURE _ INSERT § =
‘PUBLICZOR PRIVATE WATER COMPANY (REQUIRES ’ DATE ISSUED ity i men” SO O 3
APPROPRIATION PERMIT AND STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT - olelz | UG ol o)z jas
APPROVKU a3 28 CO’SIGNATURE = EXP. DATE
‘TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING (MAY REQUIRE NORTH[= 7% ololo EAST Zlololo
] APPR@PRIATION PERMIT) GRID Ilzol ] |2'~I I = |551 GRID l(; r7 | 7| l l 183]
= SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL FEET ev?T"Ha‘A'&OfATE WELL —
— SOURCES /O_F DRILLING WATER
‘ g EAREST ’ “
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL é NeH 1Le /7%
2,
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) : 3 .
BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted 8 DRIVEN WRITE THE BOX NUMBER '
Cy AIR-ROTary AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydrauli.c‘Rotary) * / FROM THE MAP HERE :
A’BL'; REVerse-ROTary one POINT. s v ¢
L s 3 e i £ 77{7 .
~oth -
- other N 5%’ Z -— %
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS - =

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

N L} .s/fvff

AE iy, sl

. SPEGIAu CONDITIONS

X7 uub > PP 7’2.57'

RQLZC’ S/ f“L-N\,(iﬁ/vﬁth It
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SEQUENCE NO.

71E ' :
C{1 . 5 1 9 0 (DENV USE ONLY)

) 2.3 e 6
HrAiS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND 3

WELL COMPLETION-REPORT-
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY

PERMIT NO.

p/ﬁ f’ﬁﬂ'

: s 1A
,/f’/ow'l} ‘//Kﬂ’a
/Z)/(/r’ }/‘f’é

L J L JL J

screen type  SCREEN RECORD

or open hole [SITI @ﬂl

[HIO]

insert
: STEEL, BRASS OPEN
appropriate .
code BRONZE HOLE

below

PLASTIC OTHER

LI

DEPTH (nearest ft)

ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRE-
SENTED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE.

@ING HEIGHT (circle approprlate box

(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS
EXCEPT HOME USE

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED

PLACE (ACJPRSTO)

DATE Received ’ DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well * FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"
LIT TP LIl [] - 2 A O] | | Lol -[ Al - [/ ]
8 13 15 20 (TO NEAREST FOOT) 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
OWNER o S ey ;;-_, i : __ i;.\"t' [) U Y " S NS E PRI FENSEINUT PO Y15 ‘1;-_\.._:-.:» PRSI _.-,l
STREETORRFD____21MaMe ; -y mivsi. 74 N TOWN __# ety . .
SUBDIVISION SECTION i3 === LOT - )
~WELL LOG _GROUTINGRECORD vz o, | C |3
Not nequmed for driven wells\& WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED @
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS (Circle Appropriate Box) A == | PUMPING TEST
PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH, "+ . - ) TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL B . .
THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING CEMENT~ ‘ ¥ BENTONITE CLAY C ; HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)
DESCRIPTION (Use. FEET szﬁzr St A #46
additional sheets ifneeded) [FROM | TO | beams | wo, o sacs_ - no.0F PoukDs- PUMPING RAT)E (gal. per min. ..-..
T SAES = o nearest gai ) =
GALLONS OF WATER st S ™ T A
7 0 {j \90 ¥4 0 g - DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) MEASSSEUESSPTISG RATE w o ,. ; s
s . from|<,| ] Ift to] / |1] ] l_]ft ¥ WATER LEVEL (dlstance from land surface) -
/ 4/ 7 N l/ g l ,// (enter &% from surface) BEFORE PUMPING ....
6[‘ 0 a./'// S e casmg CASING RECORD - ] _
pes i WHEN PUMPING ...
e msert ; s
7‘”, Z /f' 7‘ ” oS5 | 5 s appropriate / STEEL CONCRETE TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
! e .
-‘:4‘! 11, 7 / - o : geolg\(:/ air piston turbine
p A e |55 PLASTIC OTHER 7 77 77
:j /ow & (7/67 vl A other
/. ; ; ) MAIN Nominal diameter  Total depth centrifugal @ rotary (describe
o S. 5' CASING top (main) casing of main casing 27 TR . 37 below)
§ /? 7@ 5/ _ TYP {nearest inch)  (nearest foot) - s
t ] ~ > jet
Jan || BA] e orpro | @
/ 9 ////\ 7l 5— 5“ 5 } 60 61 63 64 66 70 .
. E - OTHER CASING (if used) .
(4 : !
6 /( o b é (diameter .. depth (feet) . . PUMP INSTALLED
A ) Z /K e | . mct; //‘;_r.om.v (e} N B i —_
A /:, 74/: Lo e el P ) ) oY | oRiLLER wiLL INSTALL PUMP YES - QJ_/
ekl /T 4 o= N K
N
G

]

IN BOX - SEE ABOVE: - ®
GALLONS PER MINUTE. -
(to nearest gallon) R 3

LITTT],

PUMP HORSE POWER

. PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft'y =

and enter casing height)

above
.49 'LAND'SURFACE .
[=] betow Gl e
a9 it 50 51

e

e '.~",‘i7, /'//1' '5\/ “_‘; E 1# O ke
' AV 'j:'.‘/;“;’ ks § I 5 21
¢ -
[ IO
i c 4
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER R 3 -
. A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED g [ ] | | I |'\ I I | | I I
WHEN THIS WELL WAS‘ COMPLETED N ¥ B 4 45 ‘_, a7 51
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED SLOT SIZE 1___s2 3
; TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION DIAMETER “I:IjID (NEAREST
P wew OF SCREEN 1 INCH)
THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED N % n
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 “WELL CONSTRUCTION" ) from, o
AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN TRE | GRAVEL PACK L i : .

IF WELL DRILLED WAS

DRILLERS IDENT. NO. L/——_—j
/}.‘— /» o ‘-/‘ . {_

O

FLOWING WELL INSERT
FINBOX68 °

DRILLERS SIGNATURE £
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION})

/', LA /”Z’// L

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of drlller or journeyman
responsible for.sitework if different from permittee)

68

OEP USE ONLY
(NOT TO'BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) s

T : (EROS) - WQ

o > 74 75 76

A0 Y
TELESCOPE LOG OTHER DATA
CASING INDICATOR -

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT

‘SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS;, AND/OR
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
THAN TWO DISTANCES
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
. - 1 4

K"’OU#C/V

COUNTY

L
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Diane L. Matuszak, M.D., M.P.H., County Health Officer
August 17,_2000

Gene Mullinix
1999 Woodbine Road
Woodbine, MD 21797

RE: Well Abandonment
1999 Woodbine Road

T " Dear Mr. Mullinix:

File review indicates that a replacement well, with permit #H0-94-1281, was drilled on the
above referenced property in October of 1997. A condition of the well drilling permit was that the
original well be properly abandoned and sealed. Currently there is no evidence of compliance with this
requirement. This abandonment process is important in that it helps to restore the subsurface geologic

~ conditions which existed before the well was drilled, and more importantly, to protect the groundwater
resource from potential contamination. This procedure should be completed as soon as possible.

The well abandonment process can best be accomplished by a licensed well driller. They may
perform the work without inspection. However, the driller must then file an abandonment report with

this office. If the abandonment is performed by any other party, the materials and procedures
must be inspected and approved by a sanitarian from this office before any work is initiated.

Failure to confirm the proper abandonment of the existing well could result in the issuance
of an order to abandon and seal the replacement well in accordance with COMAR 26.04.04.

If you have any questions, or would like to discuss this matter further, please call me directly at
(410) 313-2643. Thank you for your attention to this important matter.

Respectfully,

Brian Baker, Sanitarian
Water and Sewerage Program

|
1
| cc:  File
|

| Bureau of Environmental Health

| 3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive e Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544

Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-1771 Community Environmental Health Program (410) 313-1773
Director (410) 313-2640 TDD(410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE - 1-877-4MD-DHMH
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ET:) SEQUENCENO.,
Ci1 1046 * (MDE USE{ONLY)”
oY
1 2 3
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
£ IN COLS. 3-6'ON ALL CARDS)

‘7\,

STATE OF MARYLAND
., 2 \WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

/:\ 7 l

-

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTYﬁgré?q7 4

ST/CO USE ONLY

vy o

;s  DATE WELL COMPLETED

Depth of Well

22 300

DATE, Receiyed
od A
5 2

181874
15 E 20

NUMBER
PERMIT NO.

FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL

P A/

Not required for driven wells

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED

(Circle Appropriate Box)

44 a3

13 ) - (TO NEAREST FOOT) ‘28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

OWNER Muce/vie GEdz | .

STREET OR RFD 1999 Houte 55 _ TOWN ___&4380n) .

SUBDIVISION SECTION - LOT ___ ,
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD yes no

cl3]
1 2
: PUMPING TEST

[N

SCOLOR, GEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING | TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one) A
HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) _
DESCAPTION se Feer ] ok | cevent (CTMP  sentowire cLay [BIC] s
additional sheets if neede FROM TO beari N . - . )
249 1 NO. OF BAGS / 9 no.or Pounos T80 ] puUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) __ﬂé_'____‘
‘71‘-“@ Se|e |2 GALLONS OF WATER Ll METHOD USED TO é‘ | 4 *
5,, DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) MEASURE PUMPING RATE f f )
S Lq /e 2 |5 from ft. to ft.
7 — 48 < T10P 52 5¢ BOTTOM 58 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
ter 0 if from surface)
5~ 20 (enter C y .
JBrown shide |5 . oo CASIG RECOMD BEFORE PUMPING 5 0 =20
I @ 70 FA types SIT clo
Grag wmic sz Lsr!rrl Jm-!um WHEN PUMPING _z.zﬁ_QLz ft.
. - 5
. b 2 |9y code '
JSroud sace 2 below [P I L] I'cm ((PEQF PUMP USED (for test) :
, ¢ : P 1 turbi
7,1,, [ S g 9/ /o?f “ MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth - : @ piston urbine.
79_ CASING top (main) casing of main casing - other
Tyg (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) centrifugal @ rotary (describe
Q e} (“‘;’ [} 5\ 27 27 77 below)
60 61 63 64 66 70 . .
/.er’ Lo ‘ |et IEI submersible
- y: 2 E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 27
) M7 LA A diameter depth (feet) -
inch f - .
: : ne om 0 PUMP INSTALLED
L ) JL - v
A : > | ORILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP YES @
$ (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) =
& L L ) L— g IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type ~ SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED ' —
or open hole PLACE (A,C.J,P,R,S,T,0) 29
'Erl I_m_glg_] H E(n)‘l IN BOX 29.
/ aomoen CAPACITY:
appropriate :
ek BRONZE HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE
below IP'PDKL'I"TCJ l_gr T (to nearest gallon) 3t 3
PUMP HORSE POWER
37 41
> c | 2 ' DEPTH ("eé"est ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: (nearest ft.)
- 7es = 30@ 43 47
e’ CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED @ A 57 2 sk and enter casing height)
c, above
AWELL WAS ABANDONED AND. SEALE R 0 =1 = AND SURFRCE
L ABAN LED s
A LNEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED Ca El below ‘2 (ncfaggeta)st)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R a8 39 a1 a5 47 51 49 50 51
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E
P el JsorsEl___ 2 SHOW PERMANENT STRGTURE SUCH AS
T N CON
};?E%%%égéggﬁn Wé}?&i%‘ifgﬁi%:ﬁgéﬁchgisgﬁééﬁ@:gég DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR
N OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
HEREIN 15 ACCURATE AND COMPLETE 1O THE BEST OF My 56 50 THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
DRILLERBS LIC. NO.1 4/ DY 0 I GRAVEL PACK | e |y T
z A S £ oy 5
DRI sﬁm(\/ INSERT F IN BOX 68 ' 8 ol N PR ¢
(MUST MATCH SIGHATURE ON APPLICATION) m e ~N ‘_/-»:7 X é"“"""
M/ % (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) - <
Lic. NO.1 M D y / ' T (E.R.O0.S.) waQ h {7
ey 457 .
(LD TS . e S 30
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman — o 74 75 76
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) éigﬁgop € ILSSC ATOR OTHER DATA r/f' @j/ ’é,
b COUNTY ®




* EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

5l Sgg , ZE%USQECZS&) A R ST}é TE OF MARYLAND ' STATE: P‘EF!MIT NUMBER
L ¥ o .7 PERMIT TO DRILL WELL H D - QL) ;g 2|
lqug%Esu %%ESIJSA[E) gER%%?CHED ’ C pl‘ge ase print or type - " filt in. th:s form completely 7
Date ce,we%)(,?A) ' . @ . o B|3 H LOCATION OF WELL CC# :
i oward
E? ?e OWNER INFORMATION RN i 7203 wa 2 i
5 pDT Yy > 13 “ 4 8 COUNTY f', ; 21 ; -
| i’ﬂuihmx Gene : i L L |
15 Flast Name ~ ’ Owner First Ngme ;34 ) 23 SUBDIVISION . - ;; 42
I 1990 Route 94 1.J | SEcToN | . Lot : !
36 Street or RFD _ i85 © 44 46 48 50 - 3
Woodblne Md. 21 797 - 4 | l Lisben i |
) 4 ‘
57 ¢  Town 70 Smie 72 Zip 176 52 NEAREST TOWN ? ] 71
DRILLER INFORMATION - 1 o ‘4 ¢ d :
- S MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in t | : 2M 1]
| {;eorge F. Easterday m Wip 040 ; (enter 0 if in town) . AL
Dnllnfs Name 76 License No. 81 B4 f‘ :
Ce . k ; 12 v -
| L. Frankiin Easterday, inc. R I DIRECTION OF WELL FROM 1999 RtS4: |
Firm Name .. : ' 4 - TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30
. y .
l 9265 Brown Church Rd., MT. Airy, Md. 2077 3 [~] ON WHICH SIDE'OF ROAD . NORTH
i ‘f i . (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) ﬁ@
ko z gt E ) S T JERN RN ;.— -
W }W Aq/ BRTBT 1 ¢ [
S’gnature Date § ) 34 50 3
B | 2 WELL /NFORMA TION . &8 y DISTANCE FROM ROAD Ft_
P ..~ APPROX. PUMPING RATE ——————— i 38 3¢
. . (GAL. PER MIN.) 8 g 2 ENTER FTORMI 38 39
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 500 4 8-9 TAX MAP: BLK 2@_ PARCEL:QH_q
(GALrPER DAY). 14 20 B
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 'i‘ NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER-
(2] A10ME (SINGLE OR DOUBLE HOUSEHOLD UNITONLY) . -5 HEALTH DEPARTMENT, APPROVAL '
’ FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 44 "} DIWO[ /’75{0 97,7%? ]
IRRIGATION 3 coumv NAME B COUNTY NO.
1 : , .
m ' INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL-GOV. 2 ‘ gré\r&rune - ,NSERT s—>
22 *OTHER (REQUIRES APPROPRIATION PERMIT) . = ; _
5 3 DA, ISSU /
E] £PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER COMPANY (REOUIRES 3 @ Q 7
kAPPROPRIATION PERMIT AND STATE APPROVAL 4 43 MM on vv - CO SIGNATURE EXP DATE
; T
] lTEST OBSERVATION, MONITORING (MAY REQUIRE : j ES{BT“ Gmso 7 7"’1’ 00: o
; ;APPROPRIATION PERMIT) % 50 r. . 55
% { SHOW M:A:JOR FEATURES OF (5 o‘(\‘/
‘APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL : 300 FEET : \?V(I)T?(H&Aklo)? ATEWELL ——— O Q\}X
- 24 28 -
3 3 LE AREST|  SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER f\ q 7 i
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL “INCH 1. wells T
. S 2 v _
: METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 1 o Y . v .. O
BORL—‘D (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN e - \0
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olher;f) i i : / Z{ -
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS i 000 3
L . (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 3 000 :d
b

4 \ : .

8402 T —

@ (THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL N . 4 B
. HYTHIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 4 DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN

Al

ABANDONED AND SEALED g - . RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE,
. THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILLBE USED | |~ DISTANCE FROM WELL TO.NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION
| 3 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY | — : ; :
: £FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 4
: {THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL i
.PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED . j N
<3 52

(F A\}iAILABLE) 41

agm

~ o Not to be-filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONL )
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer
September 26. 1997

L. Franklin Easterday. Inc.
9265 Brown Church Road
Mount Airy. Marvland 21771
Attn: George Easterday

"RE:  Replacement Well
Well Permit BHO- 8‘1—-28.L
99‘3 Route 24
av Map: 7 Parcel: 249

Dear Mr. Easterday:

The above referenced well construction permit was issued subject to special
conditions. It is expected that the following conditions will be met during the
construction of the above referenced well:

- Please notify this office 24 hours prior to the start of drilling

~ Please see the nighlighted areas on the enclozed sheet for specific

lea
construction stanaards

If vou anticirate any difficuliy in sarisfving these conditions. or have
any questions please do not hesitate to contact this office at the address belcw
or by calling (410) 313-2640.

Very truly vours,

Koty i

Kimberly Maiste., Sanitarian
Water and Sewerage Program

KM:km
cc: file
owner

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410)313-2642  TDD (410) 313-2323
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T MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
E 2500 Broening Highway e Baltimore, Maryland 21224

MD 4 " (410) 631-3000

William Donald Schaefer David A.C. Carroll
Governor Secretary
MEMORANDUM

TO: Dave Kerr, Regional Consultant

Individual Septic Systems and Wells Program

FROM: Eric Dougherty, geologist
Individual Septic Systems and Wells Progr

SUBJECT: Applegate Property, Route 94 & Mullinix Road, Howard County
DATE: 27 May 1994

33*************************************************t*****************************$******3*

On 24 May 1994, I met with Bert Nixon, Director, Community Environmental Health Services,
Howard County Health Department, and you to discuss the Applegate Property domestic water well
and the possibility of drilling a replacement well. My meeting and field notes are attached.

Bert Nixon was interested in receiving guidance in three areas: 1) where on the property could a
replacement well be considered; 2) any special well construction requirements; and, 3) acceptable
water quality standards for contaminants of concern. My recommendations follow:

1 My recommendation would be to consider siting a replacémem well along the north property
line (where the pool is) to the back corner of the property.

2. I cannot find any well permit data for Eldred Donald Warfield or combinations thereof, for the
period of 1945 to 1980. Therefore, if a permit was obtained, the owners name is not as
indicated above. Other well permits for Warfield in the general area of the property range in
depth from 38 feet to 102 feet. One well in Daisy to Warfield, drilled in 1973, is 250 feet.
Since the actual depth is unknown (reported between 65 to 85 feet) and records are not

" available, the actual depth will need to be determined.
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If you have any questions, please feel free to contact mé at 1:800-633:6101 x3784 or 410-631-3784.
Thank you.

“Together We Cun Clean Up " _
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS

Print your name, address, and ZIP Code

in the space below.

o Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4 on
the reverse, .

o Attach to front of article if space
p:‘rn;lts, otherwise affix to back of
article.

o Endorse article “’Return Receipt PENALTJSE O:SO%RWATE
Fée’guested" adjacent to number. '

Print Sender’s name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below.

Bureau of Environmental Health

3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive

Ellicott City, MD 21043




. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are avaiiasia. Consult
postmaster for fees and check boxies) for additional servicels) requested.

1. [J show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. O Restricted Delivery.

3. Article Addressed to: r
i

Mr. william Applegate
1999 Route 94

Woobine, MD 21797

/

4. Article Number
P 489 653 905

Type of Service:

Registered [ insured
%] Certified (Jcop
] Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED. -

5, Signature — Addressee

X

6. Signature — Agent
x__ G ppltigle

7. Daté-égefveyy é/ ) ? )

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT




SEND REPORT TO: . - : STATE OF MARYLAND: ‘Lab No. / Date, Recelved

_' EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE'

PEWARR T DIMTY BEALTE BEPAN — " Laboratories Administration . . Ry FL vy f SN
FUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL BEMTH 201 W PresonSt | ”9837_&3‘5 95
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\ ~
.Source of Sample \0\0\0\ m C\L\ ' \))SO&)"J\‘Q. Collectorz\k-—m'»ea‘&

A-M,

. Sveet " Townor Ctty B . (lngu_d_g Sanitarian ID‘Number)
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Q Community L : - o ate & Time
o : ALY . : m are Required b
Q' Non-Community. : \ 3 B = = % 07 for Valid Samples - A 10
. . . County . Plant No. Sampllng .- Date Collected Time
: o Staton - : Collected
- " SAMPLETYPE = . : _ .
. )i} -Source (Raw Water) . .. ’ T " Chlorine ‘Residual PRESERVATIVE USED
Q Distribution (Treated). " " |Field A -
O Water Treatment Plant . o Data: - é 3 C D'_ )zt :I:CQ/&
(P O.E. to Distribution) - N - . PH . Free Tow : (Preservation Informanon on Back)

.4 Remarks ‘:Q\Q,OAD,\Q\L\J‘\ -X‘m\‘\*ﬁ"ﬂ Mlé\ M!TL*‘“V\MFL
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DATE ANALYZED [6- 20 - 97 LC 2384 | 05 |PCB LDecachloroblphenyl)
x.| ERA IMcL'*| © CONTAMINANT RESULTS'
~< | 2051 | 2.0 [Alachlor - 5. 60
< | 2050 | 3.0 [Atrazine | ‘ 13.90
___|Butachlor _
2056 Diazinon ’ ¥
X | 2045 Matolachlor 125.73
: Metribuzin )
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2037 |- 1.0 |Simazine
Lo _ -, -
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer
June 14, 1995

Mr. & Mrs. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD 21797

RE: Request to sample

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Applegate:

To further evaluate the current effectiveness of existing in house
treatment due to area herbicide groundwater contamination concerns, the Health
Department would like to sample your well water supply. This request is also
intended to corroborate more recent sample analyses provided by Ciba Geigy via
Mr. Gene Mullinix, as well as Maryvland Department of the Environment.

To make the evaluation complete as possible, a sample prior to and
following the treatment device is preferable. The post-treatment location should

be a point of discharge utilized for consumption (i.e, kitchen or bathroom
faucet).

Sampling is currently scheduled for the mornings of July 5th and July 12th
(between 8:30 a.m. and 10 a.m.). If you are interested, contact this office at
(410) 313-2644 to schedule the date and time for sampling. Ask for Vicki.
Should neither of these dates be suitable, an alternate date can be scheduled
following confirmation with the laboratory.

If vou have any other questions involving the upcoming sampling, contact
me at the aforementioned number.

Very truly yours,

ol

Bert Nixon, Director
Community Env. Health Program

BN/vf

cec: Mr. Gene Mullinix
Peggy Smith, MDE, Site Assessment Division

~ 7~ " 'Bureauof EnvironmentalHealth - ___
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 T T T
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410)313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323
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TELEPHONE
301—442-2292

ROLAND H. MULLINIX & SON, INC.
DEALER IN HAY, STRAW & GRAINS
SUPER BLENN FERTILIZER
SUPER-GRO SEEDS
1990 ROUTE 94
WoopsaiNE, MD. 21797

May 22, 1995

Howard County Environmental Health Dept.
3523 Suite H, Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Attn: Greg Mellon

This letter is to let you know, that we received the results back
from the water monitoring samples taken on March 23, 1995.

The results indicate that all filters are operating properly
and maintaining levels under .0. This merits not changing the
filters at this time.

We will continue to monitor all systems yearly; and schedule, -
if needed filter changes.

Thank you,

¢ ///////

HbGene W. Mullind

d
I

cc:.Dayhoff's
Wyants's

Applegates's




JUN 89 ’95 11:26 R H MULLINIX ) P.S5/S

Ciba Crop Protection

May 4, 1995 ' Ciba-Gaigy Corparation B 5
. P.C. Box 18300 .

Greensbaro, NC 27419-8300
Telephone:910 §32 6000

Mr. Gene Mullinix

R. H. Mullinix & Son, Inc.

1990 Route 94

Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Gene:

Heres are: the results of the water samples taken by you and received in our offices on March 25,
1995,

- PPB -
Parent
New Well Lot 2.3 66.0 0.22 32
Applegate (w/filter) . <0.10 8.8 , <0.10 29
Applegate (w/out filter) 12.0 105. 1.2 27
Wyant (w/filter) <0.10 <010 = <0.10 28
Wyant (w/out filter) 2.5 66. <0.10 26
Dayhoff (w/filter) <0.19 <0.10 " <0.10 45
Dayhoff {w/out filter) 13.0 88. 0.11 40

We have aiso analyzed for metabolites of atrazine and they are as follows.

-- PPB - ,

Diamino Deisopropyl Deethyl

Afrazine Atrazine Atrazine
New Well Lot 0.24 <0.10 1.9
Applegate (w/filter) <0.10 <0.10 <0.10
Applegate iw/out filter) 23 - <0.10 35
Wyant (w/tliter) <0.10 <0.10 <0.10
Wyant (w/aut filter) 0.25 <0.10 0.25
Dayhoff (w/filter) <0.10 - <0.10 <0.10
Dayhoff (w/out filter) 1.3 <0.10 24
Sincerely,
Kuo-ug_ N RQRe v /er
Kerry Miller

Regional State Government Relations Manager
0503C3KM {ftr5./MS) cblbpt:5/4/95)

cc: M. Boyd

Faxid BY L b, @) 6ff(48
Frusw e TIC -
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JUN 99 795 11:25 R H MULLINIX

cilbe

Ciba-Geigy Carporation
P.O. Bax 18300
Gruvnshoro, NC 27419-8300
Tolephone 918 632 6000

Februacy 4, 1993

Mr. Geng Mullinix
1990 Rt. 94

Waaghisa, MN 21797
Dear Gerne:

Resulits of water samples taken by you and received by us on December 18,
1992, azre as follows:

' . = PPb - ppm
Applegate 16. : 119, 31
w/out Filter
hprlegate ' <0.10 0.14 30
w/ Filter
Dayhof$ 15. 106. 51
w/out Filter
Dayhoff <0.10 : 0.13 54
w/ Filter
Wyant 4.2 70. 29
w/out Filter
Wyant _ <0.10 <0.10 30

w/ Filter

I am glad we could be of assistance.

Sincerely, -
5‘54%’ ‘I\Ak..(—) Lo

Kerry R./Miller
Enviro al Specialist

F4CB0O201 1 XM




DEGUR"Be 795711725 'R H MULUINTX
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o

RS~WM-0453-93, Inventory Number 143229.1 |
METRROLITAS —

Nuneric
ID$

* Theae residues were confirmed by

919 632 2183

arple

Description

Applegate w/ Pilter <0.10
Applegate w/o Pilcer 3.6

Wyant w/ Filter <0.10
Wyant w/o Filter 0.31
Dayhoff w/ Filter <0,10
Dayhotff w/o Filter 1,1

Mullinex Fmed Lot 0.94
Mullinex 3.5

Control <0,10

first number if only reporting one)

Numeric
IDé#

98076
$8077
98078
98479
88080
98081
98082
98083

LA X X 3

le

Degcription:

Applegate w/ PFilter 8.3
Applegate w/o Filtar 100
Wyant w/ Filter <0.10
Wyant w/c Filver 59
Dayhotff w/ Filter <0.10
Daxhoti w/e Filter 116
Mullinex Feed Lot 1.7
Mullinex 0.87
Contzol <0.10

- et —

¢18A GEIGY. BSIC. TOX
N ]

<0.10
0.92
«0.10
«0.10
<0.10
0.44
.40
0.47
<0.10

RESUL
or

<0.10
1.1
<0.10
<0.10
<0.10
0.14
<0.10
<0.10
<0.10

A

A

P.P.4/5

[~}
©
[ J

[ M

<0.1 p3
4.7 12 &' 13 ~
0.10 <0.10

<0,10 <V.30
3.6 12 & 12 +
2.1 1.4 —
2.3 —
0.10 ‘o. o

injection of a diluted sample (use the

zine
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

August 5, 1994

Mr. & Mrs. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD. 21797

RE: Water Sample Results

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Applegate:

-Enclosed are the test results for pesticide analyses and an evaluation for
Nitrate concentration from samples taken on July 21st and July 22nd, 1994.

The pesticide samples were taken to evaluate current contamination levels
in the existing well and examine whether the new well would be free of known
contaminants. An initial sample was collected from both wells shortly after the
pump test was started. This would allow for a baseline comparison of both wells.
A follow-up sample of the new well was taken a little more than 24 hours later

to examine the potential impact that extended pumping would have on the level(s)
of known pesticides. :

The Nitrate sample was from the new well and again, was intended to compare
previously known elevated levels in the existing well with that of the new well.

The samples from the new well, as well as the sample from the existing well
all revealed the presence of Atrazine, Alachlor and Metolachlor. Though levels
of Atrazine and Alachlor were lower in the new well, levels of Metolachlor were
higher than those detected in the existing well. Both Metolachlor levels in the
new well also exceeded the current proposed level of 100 parts per billion (ppb).
Additionally, test results for both new well samples were very similar, indicat-
ing that pumping had virtually no effect on influencing these levels. Meanwhile,
the Atrazine level in the existing well (7.6 ppb) remains above the current

maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 3 ppb. This means that appropriate water
treatment remains necessary.

The Nitrate level also remained high - 31 parts per million (ppm). The
current MCL for this parameter is 10 ppm. This finding was similar to previous
Nitrate sample results of your existing well.

As we discussed in our telephone conversation earlier today, one of these
wells (presumably the new one), will have to be abandoned. The abandonment can

be performed by the well driller. This office should be notified when this is
to occur. .

A copy of each test report is enclosed for your records.

“~“Bureau of Environmental Health

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640  Community Environmental Health {410) 313-2642
Director (410) 313-2645 TDD (410) 313-2323




Mr. & Mrs. Applegate -2- August 5, 1994 >

If you have further questions regarding this matter, please contact me at
313-2644. .

.s

Very Truly Yours,

e

Bert Nixon, Director
Community Env. Health Program

BN/bn
cc: Eric Dougherty, MDE, Ind. Septic Systems & Wells Program
Dave Kerr, MDE, Regional Consultant
Peggy Smith, MDE, Waste Mgmt., Env. Response & Restoration Program

enclosures




STATE OF MARYLAND

P ¥ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE B
. Laboratories Administration o 3/: S
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STATE OF MARYLAND

@ . ~ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE @ !
Laboratories Administration I P oz
L 201 W. Preston St. ,% (3 :: i ﬁ’ 0y ,._.; m -’;
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- N MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
2500 Broening Highway e Baltimore, Maryland 21224
MDE (410) 631-3000

William Donald Schaefer David A.C. Carroll
Governor Secretary
MEMORANDUM

TO: Dave Kerr, Regional Consultant

Individual Septic Systems and Wells Program

FROM: Eric Dougherty, geologist
Individual Septic Systems and Wells Progra

SUBJECT: Applegate Property, Route 94 & Mullinix Road; Howard County
DATE: 27 May 1994
*******************************************************************************=5=*=(==i=*=5==2=:3==2=*>1€

On 24 May 1994, I met with Bert Nixon, Director, Community Environmental Health Services,
Howard County Health Department, and you to discuss the Applegate Property domestic water well
and the possibility of drilling a replacement well. My meeting and field notes are attached.

Bert Nixon was interested in receiving guidance in three areas: 1) where on the property could a
. replacement well be considered; 2) any special well construction requirements; and, 3) acceptable
water quality standards for contaminants of concern. My recommendations follow:

1. My recommendation would be to consider siting a replacement well along the north property
line (where the pool is) to the back corner of the property. ‘

2. I cannot find any well permit data for Eldred Donald Warfield or combinations thereof, for the
period of 1945 to 1980. Therefore, if a permit was obtained, the owners name is not as
indicated above. Other well permits for Warfield in the general area of the property range in
depth from 58 feet to 102 feet. One well in Daisy to Warfield, drilled in 1973, is 250 feet.
Since the actual depth is unknown (reported between 65 to 85 feet) and records are not
available, the actual depth will need to be determined.

My recommendation wouid be to drill to tiie depih of the existing well and case off and grout.
Then after the grout has set, continue drilling with washed tools, until desired depth is reached
and add additional casing if needed.

3. COMAR 26.04.04.09 - Approval of Well for Use as Potable Water Supply - states that the
water shall meet the maximum contaminant limits of COMAR 26.04.01, therefore the water
produced from any replacement well should be sampled for the contaminants of concern and
the concentrations should be below the MCLs prior to a certificate of potability being issued.
The State lab should be contacted to determined if the lab can analyze the water for the
contaminants of concern. If the lab cannot analyze the water, the property owner would have
to supply the needed analytical results.

N L0 e T
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact fiie 4t 1-800:633%6101 x3784 or 410-631-3784.
Thank you. C

“Together We Can Clean Up"’ fecvcion Paver

TDD FOR THE DEAF (4101 631-2009
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer |

August 24, 1995

Mr. & Mrs. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD 21797

RE: Water Sample Results

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Applegate:

Back on July 5, 1995, the Health Department collected pre and post-
treatment samples for herbicides previously shown to be affecting your well water
supply. These samples were collected to provide independent assessment of the
existing carbon treatment, as well as ascertain current levels of contamination
of the ground water supply.

Results (received by our office on August 24, 1995) revealed the following:

Pre-Treatment (ppb)* Post Treatment (ppb)
Atrazine 12.8 <0.4
Alachlor 2.22 <0.6
Metolachlor 98.2 <2.0

*ppb = parts per billion

Test results of the raw water show that at the time of testing, both
Atrazine and Alachlor were above their respective maximum contaminant levels
(MCL"s). For Atrazine, the MCL is 3.0 ppb, while Alachlor is 2.0 ppb.
Metalachlor was found at a level just below the 100 ppb benchmark established by
the Environmental Protection Agency as protective of human health. Finally,
Toxaphene (a compound added to the analysis at your request), was found below the
limit of detection for the test method employed.

Bureau of Environmental Health-—————————"""""7" 7"
- —==-——""-3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640  Community Environmental Health (410) 313- 2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642° TDD (410) 313-2323
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Mr. & Mrs. William Applegate . _ -2- August 24, 1995

Test results for the post-treatment sample were all below the limit of
detection for the test methods employed. Therefore, at the time of testing, the
carbon treatment was effective in the removal of these compounds.

A copy of each test report is enclosed for your records.

If you should have any questions, you may contact me at 313-2644 between
8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m..

Very truly yours,

Bert Nixon, Director

Community Env. Health Program

BN/vE

ce: Wade Gallagher, Esq.
Gene Mullinix
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Samples must be preserved as follows: .
1. Use a 4 liter glass bottle with a teflon-lined Iid o IR

2. Determme |f resrdual chlorme is. present
3. If resrdual chlonne is present add sufficient sodium thiosulfate to the bottle to reduce the

chlorine prior to collectlng the sample
4. Add 1 vial of mercunc chloride (2 mi of 20 mg/ml) to the sample

5. Shake bottle to mix sample and preservatrves

6. Samples must be iced or. refngerated at 4°C during shrpplng Coolers and ice must be

used. Cold packs are _t acceptable
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Samples must be preserved as follows:

1.
2.

Use a 4 liter glass bottle with a teflon ||ned lld

Determme it resndual chlorine |s present

‘lfresidual chlorine is present add sufficient sodlumtmosulfate tothe bottle to reducethe
chlorine pnor to collectmg the sample

. Add 1 vial of mercuric chlonde (2 mI of 20 mg/ml) to the sample
. Shake bottle to mix sample and preservatlves

. Samples must be iced or refrigerated at 4°C durmg shlppmg Coolers and ice must be
_ used Cold packs are _Q_t acceptable
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

June 8, 1994

TO: Peggy Smith
. MDE Waste Managemept Admin.

FROM: Bert Nixon
Howard County EnVv: Health

SUBJECT: Replacement Well for William Applegate Residence

Oon May 24, 1994, a élte visit was performed at the Applegate residence
in an effort to determine a possible replacement well site for this property.
Mr. Dave Kerr (Regional Consultant for MDE's Individual Septic Systems and Wells

Program) along with Mr. Eric Dougherty (Geologist for the same program) accom-
pan.r.ed me to the site.

Based upon this visit, a proposed well site was determined. Addition-

ally, Mr. Dougherty has forwarded some recommendations regardlng well construc-
tion of the replacement well.

Earlier today, I spoke with Mr. Applegate and apprised him of things.
Apparently, he has selected a driller (though did not have his name readily
available) and based upon final site selection, will likely plan to move ahead.
I suggested one last site meeting to verify septic issues and to discuss with the

driller, the recommendations for well construction. I anticipate this action to
occur soon.

’ Mr. Applegate is aware that even with our best efforts to provide for
‘a "clean” water supply, drilling this well will not necessarily accomplish this.
But I wanted you to know, that by all indications, a replacement well will be
drilled. Depending upon the timing of these events, sampling of the new supply
will occur during a pump test of this well.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, contact me at 313-2644.

BN/bn

cc: Dave Kerr
Eric Dougherty
Kim Soe

Bureau of Envu‘omnental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313 2642
Director (410)313-2645 TDD (410) 313-2323
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FAX (202) 962-8300

VENABLE, BAETJER AND HOWARD
ATTORNEYS AT Law

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

SUITE 400 SUITE 500
1800 MERCANTILE BANK & TRusT BuiLDING
2010 CORPORATE RIDGE v ONE CHURCH STREET
McLEAN, VA 22102-7804 2 HOPKINS PLAZA P.0. BOX 1906
(703) 760-1600 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2978 ROCKVILLE, MD 20849-1906
FAX (703) 821-8949 (301) 217-5600

t410) 244-7400
FAX (301) 217-5617

FAX (410) 244-7742

SVUITE 1000 TELEX 898032

1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. . 210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3917? P.O. BOX S517
(202) 962-4800 TOWSON, MD 21285-5517

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER IS (410) 823-4111
. FAX (410) B821-0147
(410) 244-7487

BRIGID E. KENNEY

tl SOUTH MAIN STREET
- P.O. BOX 1776
BEL AIR, MD 21014-7776

March 17, 1993 BEL AIR (410) 838-8664

BALTIMORE (410) 879-15S1
FAX (410) 879-6271

‘Mr. and Mrs. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, Maryland 21797

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Applegate:

As you probably recall, on December 17, 1992, water
samples were taken at your home to verify that the carbon
filtration units were removing pesticide contaminants from the
water. The data demonstrate that the filters are removing the
pesticide contaminants and that the levels of pesticides in
your drinking water are below the Maximum Contaminant Levels
(MCLs) or Health Advisory Levels. The data are reported below.

parts per billion

atrazine tolachlor
MCL or Health Advisory 3 100
Finished Water <0.1 0.14
Raw Water 16 119

Ciba Geigy, which analyzed the samples for atrazine
and metolachlor, also analyzed them for nitrate. It is not
unusual for nitrate to be elevated in farming areas and we know
of no reason to suspect that the level of nitrate in your water
is related in any way to the Mullinix facility. The level of
nitrate (as nitrogen) in your tap water was 30 to 31 parts per
million, while the MCL is 10 parts per million.

Mr. Mullinix will arrange with Culligan to replace
your filter at the appropriate time, which will not be for some




o

) Mr. and Mrs. William Applegate
2 March 17, 1993
% Page 2

time. Should you have any questions, please feel free to call
me or Mr. Mullinix.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
O
Brigi; E. Ke;::;ej
) BEK:mtf
3082(13)/BLUENV

cc: Wade J. Gallagher, Esquire
Asst. Attorney General Susan M. Carrier
Mr. Gene Mullinix
Mr.—Gregory—Mellon——
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1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3917 P.0. BOX 5517

FAX (202) 962-8300

BRIGID £. KENNEY

VENABLE, BAETJER AND HOWARD £

ATTORNEYS AT Law

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

SUITE 400 1800 MERCANTILE Bank & TRusT Builoing SUITE 500

2010 CORPORATE RIDGE ONE CHURCH STREET
McLEAN, VA 22102-7804 2 HOPKINS PLAZA P.O. BOX 1906
(703) 760-1600 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2978 ROCKVILLE, MD 20849-1906
FAX (703) 821-8949 (2101 244-7400 (301) 217-5600
FAX (301) 217-5617
FAX (410) 244-72742
SUITE 1000

" TELEX 898032 .
210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE

1202) 962-4800 TOWSON, MD 21285-5517

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER 1S (410) 823-4111
R FAX (410) 821-0147
(410) 244-7487

1} SOUTH MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 1776
BEL AIR, MD 21014-727276

January 29, 1992 BEL AIR (410) 838-8664
BALTIMORE (410) 879-155)

FAX (410) 879-627

Mr. and Mrs. William Applegate
1999 Route 94 '
Woodbine, Maryland 21797

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Applegate:

As you probably recall, on September 25, 1991, water
samples were taken at your home to verify that the carbon
filtration units were removing pesticide contaminants from the
water. At the same time, the first of the carbon filters was
removed, the second filter was moved to the first position, and
a new second filter was installed. The data demonstrate that
the filters are removing the pesticide contaminants and that
the levels of pesticides in your drinking water are below the
Maximum Contaminant Levels (MCLs) or Health Advisory Levels.
The data are reported below.

parts per billion

atrazine metolachlorx alachlor
MCL or Health Advisory 3 100 2
Finished Water <0.1 0.12 <0.1
Between Filters 11 163 ND

Raw Water . o <0.1 - 0.23 1.9

Ciba Geigy analyzed the samples for atrazine and
metolachlor, and Monsanto analyzed for alachlor. The data for
atrazine and metolachlor are confusing in that the raw water is
reported to be cleaner than the water between the filters.

Ciba Geigy has suggested that the lables on these two samples

- may have been switched inadvertently by the sampler.

1~
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Mr. and Mrs. William Applegate
January 29, 1992
Page 2

Ciba Geigy also analyzed them for nitrate. It is not

unusual for nitrate to be elevated in farming areas and we know

of no reason to suspect that the level of nitrate in your water

is related in any way to the Mullinix facility. The level of

nitrate (as nitrogen) in your tap water was 28 parts per

million, while the MCL is 10 parts per million. Attached is

the text of a notice that public water supply companies send

out to their customers when the nitrate level is exceeded. You
|
|
|
|
\

may wish to consider the information contained in the notice.

Mr. Mullinix will arrange with Culligan to replace
your filter at the appropriate time, which will not be for
several months. Should you have any questions, please feel
free to call me or Mr. Mullinix.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
8t
Brigid E. Kenney
BEK:mtf
Enclosure

1526(26) /BLUENV

cc: Wade J. Gallagher, Esquire
Assistant Attorney General Susan M. Carrier
Mr. Gene Mullinix
Mr. Gregory Mellon




NOTICE CONCERNING NITRATE

The United States Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) sets drinking water standards and has determined that
nitrate poses an acute health concern at certain levels. of
exposure. Nitrate is used in fertilizer and is found in sewage
and wastes from human and/or farm animals and generally gets
into drinking water from those activities. Excessive levels of
nitrate in drinking water have caused serious illness and
sometimes death in infants under six months of age. The
serious illness in infants is caused because nitrate is
converted to nitrite in the body. Nitrite interferes with the
oxygen carrying capacity of the child's blood. This is an
acute disease in that symptoms can develop rapidly in infants.
In most cases, health deteriorates over a period of days.
Symptoms include shortness of breath and blueness of the skin.
Clearly, expert medical advice should be sought immediately if
these symptoms occur. The purpose of this notice is 'to
encourage parents and other responsible parties to provide
infants with an alternate source of drinking water. Local and
State health authorities are the best source for informatrion
concerning alternate sources of drinking water for infants.
EPA has set the drinking water standard at 10 parts per million
(ppm) for nitrate to protect against the risk of these adverse
effects. EPA has also set a drinking water standard for
nitrite at 1 ppm. To allow for the fact that the toxicity of
nitrate and nitrite are additive, EPA has also established a
standard for the sum of nitrate and nitrite at 10 ppm.
Drinking water that meets the EPA standard is associated with
little to none of this risk and is considered safe with respect
to nitrate.
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VENABLE, BAETJER AND HOWARD
ATTORNEYS AT LAw
' A PARYNERBNIF INCLUDING PROPERBIONAL CORPORATIONS
BViTE 400 SLITE 800
2010 CORPCRATE RIOGE 1800 MEACANTILE BAnk & TRysY Building ONE CHUREH BYREEY
MCLEAN, VA 22102-7804 & HOPKING PLAZA 8.0. BOX 1900
(703) 780-1800 QALTIMORK, MARY\AND &120!-2078 : ROCKVILLE, M0 208481906
PAX {TO3) 821-8949 (4(0) B44-2000 (381 2.7-8800
Tooo PAX 14101 DanY 24P FaxX (30)) 2i7-8612
SUITE ¢ —
1301 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W, TELex 800032 210 ALLEOHENY AVENUE
WASBMINGTON, ©.C. 20006-30:1? — . P.O.0X 9812
(202 908-4300 TOWSON, MD R1299-83817
Fax 1202) 862-0300 WRITZA'S DIRECY NysAER 1 4(D) Be3-41)1
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BRIOID €. KENNEY . —
It BOUTN MAIN BYRERY
2.0 BOX 17768 '
BCL 4R, MD JICIN7?7E
J.nu.ty 22 . 1992 BCL AIR (410) RaS-BGEe

BALTIMORE (410) B?D-1881
FAX {4i0) 870~887

YIA TELECOPY

Susen M, Carrier, Esquire
Assistant Attorney General

MD Department of the Environment
2500 Broening Highweay

Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Re: 1nxnxmins_xaniﬂsn1n"ni_xannl;n“al_snmnlxnn‘
‘ ~ Desr Susan:
\

You'll recall that on December 20, 1591 I sent you the
rasults of the September sampling of five wells. Enclosed are
drafts of letters which I propose to use te notify the
residents of the results of that sampling. Pleass call me
promptly with eny comments or suggestions you may have; I would
like to send the letters moon.

Very truly yours,

g

Brigid E. Kenney

BEK:1tm
Enclosures
612(102) /BLUENV
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NOTICE CONCERNING NITRATE

The United States Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) sets drinking water standards and has determined that
nitrate poses an acute health concern at certain levels of
exposure, Nitrate is used in fertilizer and is found in sewage
and wastes from human and/¢or farm animals and generally gets
into drinking water from those activities. Excessgive levela of
nitrate in drinking water have caused serious illness and
sometimes daeath in infants under six months of age. The
serious illness in infants is caused because nitrate is
converted to nitrite in the body. Nitrite interferes with the
oxygen carrying capacity of the child's blood. This ig an
acute dizessae in that symptoms can develop rapidly in infants.
In most cases, health deteriorates over a period of days.
Symptoms include shortness of breath and blusness of the skin.
Clearly, expert medical advice should be sought immadiately if
these symptoms occur. The purpose of this notice is to
encourage parents and other responsible parties to provide
infants with an alternate source of drinking water, Local and
State health authorities are the best source for informatrion
concerning alternate sources of drinking water for infants.,
EPA hag set the drinking water standard at 10 parts per million
(ppm) for nitrate to protect against the risk of these adverse
effects. EPA has also set a drinking water standard for
nitrite at 1 ppm. To sllow for the fact that the toxicity of
nitrate snd nitrite are additive, EPA has also established a
standard for the sum of nitrate and nitrite at 10 ppm.
Drinking water that meets the EPA standard is associated with
little to none of this risk and is considered safe with respect
to nitrate. '
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Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wyant:

As you probably recali, on September 25, 1991, water
samples were taken at your home to verify that the carbon
filtration units were temoving pesticide contaminants from the
water. At the seme time, the first of the carbon filters wes
temoved, the se¢ond filter was moved to the first position, end
8 new second filter was installed. The data demonstrate that
the filters are removing the pesticide contaminants and that
the levels of pesticides in your drinking water are below the
Maximum Contaminant Levels (MCLs) or Health Advisory Levels,
In fagt, the data suggest that even without the caxbon
filtration units your water would now be within acceptable
levels. In addition, the data show that the capacity of the
first filter had not been exhausted, and that it could have
remgined in service longer. The data are reported below,

parts per billion

MCL or Health Advisory 3 109 2
Finished Water ¢0.1 <0.1 <0.1
Between Filters <0.1 <0.1 <0.1

Ciba Geigy, which analyzed the samples for atrazine
and metolachlor, also analyzed them for nitrate. It is not
unusual for nitrate to be elevated in farming areas and we know
of no reason to suspect that the leval of nitrate in your water
ig related in any way to the Mullinix facility. The level of
nitrate (as nitrogen) in your tap water was 22 parts per
million, while the MCL 18 10 parte per million. Attached is
the text of a notice that public water supply companies send
out to their customers when the nitrate level is exceeded. You
may wish to consider the information contained in the notice.

Mr. Mullinix will arrange with Culligan to replace
your filter at the appropriate time, which will not be for
several months. Should you have any questions, pleasse feel
free to call me or Mr. Mullinix,

Thank you.
Very truly yours,

Brigid E. Kenney

BEK:mtf

Enclosure

1526(23) /BLUENV ,

cc: Assistant Attorney General Susan M. Carrier

Mr. Gene Mullinix
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Dear\ki. and Mrs. Appladate:

As you probably recall, on Septembher 25, 1991, water
samples were taken at your home to verify thet the carbon
filtration units were removing pesticide contaminants from the
water. At the same time, the first of the carbon filters was
removed, tha second filter was moved to the first position, and
a new second filter was installed. The data demonstrate that
the filters are removing the pesticide contaminants and that
the levels of pesticides in your drinking water are below the
Maximum Contaminant Levels (MCLs) or Health Advisory Levels.
The data are reported bhelow.

parts per billion
atrazine metolachlor alachlorx

MCL or Health Advisory 3 100 2
Ot Finighed wWater 0.1 0,12 <0.1
(al Between Filters 11 163 ND
fi ~ 2 Raw Water <0.1 0.23 - 1.9
: :4’{4/';]!\"" -,

Ciba Geigy analyzed the samples for atrazine and
metolachlor, and Monsanto analyzed for alachlor. The data for
atrazine and metolachlor is confusing in that the raw water is
cleaner than the water between the filters. Ciba Geigy has
suggested that the lables on these two samples may have been
switched inadvertently by the samplerx,

Ciba Geigy also analyzed them for nitrate. It is not
unusual for nitrate to be elevated in farming areas and we know
of no reascon to suspect that the level of nitrate in your water
is related in any way to the Mullinix facility. The level of
nitrote (as nitrogen) in your tap water was 28 parts per
million, while the MCL is 10 parts per million. Attached is
the text of a notice that public water supply compenies send
out to their customers when the nitrate level is exceeded. You
may wish to consider the information contained in the notice.

Mr. Mullinix will arrange with Culligan to replace
your filter at the appropriate time, which will not be for
several months. Should you have any guestions, please feel
free to call me or Mr, Mullinix.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Brigid E. Kenney

BEK:mtf

Enclosure

1626(24) /BLUENV

cc: Asdsistant Attorney General Susan M, Carrier
Mr. Qene Mullinix
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Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lucé:

A8 you probably recall, on Septembar 25, 1991, A water
sampls was taken at your home to verify that the levels of
pesticides in your water are below the Meximum Contaminant
Levels (MCLs) or Health Advisory Levels. Wwe are pleased to
advise you that the levels remain below the MCLs and Health
Advigories. The data are reported below.

parts per billion
atrazipa metolachlor alachlor

MCL or Health Advisory 3 100 2

Your Water 1.6 0.54 0.1

Ciba Gelgy, which enalyzed the samples for atrazine
snd metolachlor, also analyzed them for nitrate. It is not
unusual £0r nitrate to be elevated in farming areas and we know
of no reason to suspect that the level of nitrate in your water.
is related in any way to the Mullinix facility. The level of
nitrate (as nitrogen) in your tap water was 18 parts per
million, while the MCL is 10 parts per million. Attached is
the text of a notice that public water supply compsnies send
out to thelr customers when the nitrate level is exceeded. You
may wish to consider the information contained in the notice.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to
call me or Mr. Mullinix., Thank you.

very truly yours,

Brigid E. Kenney

BEK:mtf

Enclosure

1526(25)/BLUENV

cc: Assistant Attorney General Susan M. Carrier
Mr. Gene Mullinix




T

. ~-HOWA—RD-GOUNT_Y.HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

Reply to:

July 8, 1991

Mr. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD. 21797

Re: Pesticide Sample Results

Dear Mr. Applegate:

Post-filtration resampling of your well water supply was performed
June 18, 1991. Testing was conducted to confirm that carbon filtration is
still effectively removing pesticides present in your water supply.

Results of this retest 1nd10ate that the system is still functioning as
all three tested pesticides were below the limit of detectlon A copy of the |
test results is enclosed for your records.

As mentioned at the time of sampling, a letter of intent was forwarded
to Mr. James Pittman (M.D.E.) in which Mr. Mullinix agreed to continue the
contract with Culligan to service and maintain the water filtration system
installed for pesticide/herbicide removal. Further, arrangements for periodic
verification that the installed system is properly functioning (presumably
through sample analysis) will be made. Therefore, you are referred at this
time to the Culligan representative for these specifics.

If you:should have any questions. you may contact me at 461-9955 between
8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Very truly Yours,

Bert leoi?hEZfzzzgr

Technical Services Program

CBN/bn 77 Bureauw of EnvironmentalHealth - —.._ __ _____ ]
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21 043-4544 .

Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944
Technical Services 461-9955  Director 461-9956 TDD 313-2323




STATE OF MARYLAND
/‘l - . DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
‘ Laboratories - Administration
201 W. Preston St.

P.0. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 AOTI189G 518 o
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director LAB. NO.

<H5 g) PESTICIDES - DRINKING. WATER
e H=APPLE =1 . HeuARTS

NAME OF COUNTY

SOURCE. OF. SAMPLE . kngva,zQ S\D\( _ COLLECTOR JZ/& /O/X@D

SAMPLE TYPE: ____ _ _ DISTRIBUTION - SOURCE _Lt__l;Lh OTHER

K (specify)
COMMUNITY ________ OTHER PuBLIC _____ pPRivaTe __ X

REMARKS: 112 JAMA APPLS CATS

19%% DeouTS . qu

MRML AT Y 2125F

16 CRndT 1R A ChRTe FLTiL TRIATM 5T SYSTIaA 1S STILL.

Boagesa Y FONCTIEONIG  LAST SAmPrs. 10]390)

PLinss. 3ZT LAR STARDARDS To <aATISEY DRIMKING WABR

Qe amTrZel
1 2 3  4\5 6 1 8 9 1011 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
TRANS COUNTY PLANT NO. - SAMPLING . DATE COLLECTED - CARD:
TYP - STATION . NO. -
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
FIELD ‘
pH FIELD RESID. CHLORINE:FREE TOTAL
v TEST FOR CODE RESULTS || v |- TEST FOR CODE RESULTS -
ALDRIN 504 Ll 11 2,4D - 602 L1101 e
CHLORDANE ‘ 514 L la 1t 2,4,5T 614 e
DOT 523 CLd oL 2,4,5TP 623 A 1 L a1
DIELDRIN 534 Lt 1 TOXAPHENE 634 s
ENDRIN 545 | L e X ATRAZIDE 4 00008
HEPTACHLOR 55 1 v a1 I X ALRCHIOR - 140.00Q4G0%
HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 565 | a0 [X] MITOLACHIOR. C 00002,
LINDANE 574 L1 4 L 11 L1 11
METHOXYCHLOR 582 | .. L0 a
ORGANOPHOSPHATE 592 | . oy
ETHION [ N Loy
MALATHION Llod 41t _ DA L1
et
METHYL PARATHION N I I O | -t | S |
PARATHION R i

RESULTS REPORTED IN MILLIGRAMS PERT LITER (ppM) T T e —

DATE RECEIVED DATE REPORTED M(‘HEMIST ’l< (/ W

7777 .
SUBMITTER COPY i

DHMH-98 4/87
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Februery 22, 1891

VIA _TSLSIoRY

Mr. James J. Fittman

Acting Deputy Director

Hezardous and Sclid Waste Mansgement Admin.
MD Devpartment ¢f the Favironment

2800 3roening Highweay

Baltimore, Maryland 21224

v

Ra:

b-;
[

<11linix Farm, 1990 Route 64,

weodoing, Harviand 21782

e

Dear Mz, Fittmen:

Cn behalf »f Gens and Charlotte Mullinix and mysel
let re 8XPrass our 3pprecisticn to you and your staff T the
masting on Fabruzry 12, 1661, 1 *n ught that it wesg a ‘
productive meating and that we 3l 1 geined in our unﬂerstending
cf the site and the zositicns c¢f bbe various partiss., We write
now to explaia what My, Mulllnﬂx is willing to commit to do at
this time. Pleese keep in nind thst we appreciste that the
situaticen will need to e reevaluated pericdically es mcre dats
ave developsd. M¥r., Mullinix fully intands Lo continue the
open, cocperstive ralatisnshiy already established with the
Marylsnd Depaciment ¢ 4h2 Znvireonment,

First, Mr, Mullinix agrees to continue at his expense
a conkract with Culligan to service and maintain the water
filtration systems at the three hcmes where he arranged for
thelr installation: Applegate, Wysnt and Dayhoff. He will also
request that Culligan furnish these families with information
regarding the systems and the service and maintenance.
Further, he willi artrange for periodic verification that the
water producad by these weatey filtration systems is below the
gppilecabie propcsed Maximum Contaminant Level {(or, 4f there is
no propesged MCL, tha Health Advisory Level) for the herbiclides
of Concecnm, We ara <onsulting with Cuilizan and with others to

— —— —-deternine—exactly-how xhis verificaticn can be_eccomplished,
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Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

Reply to:
November 19, 1990

Mr. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Mr. Applegate:

Post filtration sampling to verify the efficiency of the recently
installed Culligan Pesticide Treatment System was performed October 2, 1990.
Test results for Altrazine, Metolachlor and Alachlor were all below detection
limits and all below existing guidelines or standards for these pesticides.
‘Therefore, the treatment system is currently functioning properly, and the
tested water supply is safe for consumption.

A copy of the results is enclosed for your records.

If you should have any questions, you may contact me at 461-9955
between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. :

Very truly yours,

Lot %;/ew

Bert Nixon, Director
Technical Services Program

BN:vf

cc: Mr. Gene Mullinix
| Mr. Bill Nesgood, MDE CERCLA

" T~ ————Bureauof Environmental Health - . _ _
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Director 461-9956 Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944
Technical Services 461-9955




STATE OF MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
Laboratories Administration

201 W. Preston St.

P.0. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 na “1 fzese 50 G a
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director tAB. NO' Vit © .
PESTICIDES - DRINKING WATER
BOTTLE e ~ 0 7
NUMBER . 7 OL/AR L
7 ' NAME OF COUNTY
SOURCE OF SAMPLE k//TCHf/V FA&CETQQLLECTOR )% BLLEL 7 Co tﬁﬁ)a\/E\S
' #e/-FISST
SAMPLE TYPE: DISTRIBUTION SOURCE OTHER
(specify)
'COMMUNITY OTHER PUBLIC PRIVATE &=
REMARKS: DOS7 TREATIN EAST™ 407 &L !-"044.0'4@»_/_/1/9"
S A ST AL L AT 10 OF Cleces GAa SUISTENT
T REmal/E  SLEST CrDES FROMm PR/ VA T
(ELL FLLONGING T,
brteiam Appresars
/) PPT  foers =L
LlOO D> SInE MDD 2/757
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
/1.3 /olola] o [ 1
TRANS COUNTY PLANT NO. SAMPLING OATE COLLECTED CARD
TYPE STATION -
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
FIELD
pH FIELD RESID. CHLORINE:FREE TOTAL
v TEST FOR CODE RESULTS v TEST FOR CODE RESULTS
ALORIN 504 1 1 ¢ | | 9 2,40 602 | I N U T 2 |
CHLORDANE 514 Ll sl 2,4,5T 614 L e 1
oDT 523 | ., 2,4,5TP 623 | | 4
DIELDRIN 53 | L, TOXAPHENE 634 | | .
P
ENDRIN ° 545 | . LW ETAT LA 2 A/E < 0.000%
HEPTACHLOR 565 | ., e T HE T oL A CHLOL 40,0002
-
HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 565 | ., leTAtACHLOR. £0,006,08
LINDANE 374 L1 ¢ | 1 1 | I S DR U I |
METHOXYCHLOR 582 | ..., L
ORGANOPHOSPHATE 592 | L, o
ETHION | IS N S I B | ) S T U N |
MALATHION d 11| _l:‘_‘ I - . - | S T N N |
METHYL PARATHION A B R n R L
PARATHION L1 1] 1 | R : 1l
~ 7 TRESULTS REPORTED iN.AMIL ‘Qcéﬁm PERTUITER (ppni) — 7

DATE RECEIVED

DHMH-98 4/87

DATE REPORTED

fﬁ‘e CHEMIST /< [/L)
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STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
Laboratories Administration
201 W. Preston St.
P.0. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director

PESTICIDES - DRINKING WATER

NUMBER é —0 Klowsr D

NAME OF COUNTY _
SOURCE OF SAMPLE _AV7cHEN LALCLTCOLLECTOR ? g~ C BA}N&S

e/ TR

SAMPLE TYPE: ___~ DISTRIBUTION ____ SOURCE OTHER-

(specify)

COMMUNITY ______ OTHER PUBLIC — _______ PRIVATE __&——

REMARKS: r;DOSF T REDTIN EST JAﬂ?po/ AFoLegu s

/
YA ST AL AT 0~ oL Cte it GrAal SN ASTE /7

70 LPEmMal/Es LPESTYC L DES o7 ORI/ vV e
LS ELL ”jEonA/G/A/G T ' '

L1 Ltr A /4pp LEGATE

199G fowre =PL

LloonBinsE MWD 2/757

2 3 8 9 1011 12 13 14 15 16 17
/13 /|lolol2| 2o

TRANS COUNTY . SAMPLING DATE COLLECTED
TYPE STATION

20 21 22 23 24 ‘ 25 26

FIELD RESID. CHLORINE:FREE TOTAL

TEST FOR CODE RESULTS TEST FOR RESULTS

ALDRIN 504 2,4-D

CHLORDANE 514 2.4,5T

DDT 523 2,4,5TP

DIELDRIN 534 TOXAPHENE

ENDRIN 545 : /_/4 TR Z I/ ANE

HEPTACHLOR 555 T NETOLACHLOE

HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 565 A TALACHLOR

LINDANE 574

METHOXYCHLOR 582

ORGANOPHOSPHATE 592

ETHION

MALATHION

METHYL PARATHION 1 1 1 1

PARATH'ON [ 1

RESULTS REPORTED IN MILLIGRAMS PER LITER (ppm )

DATE RECEIVED DATE REPORTED CHEMIST

DHMH:- ’
MH.98 4/87 ORIGINAL - LABORATORY COPY




TELEPHONE
301—442-2292

ROLAND H. MULLINIX & SON, INC.
DEALER IN HAY, STRAW & GRAINS
SUPER BLENN FERTILIZER
SUPER-GRO SEEDS
1990 ROUTE 94
WOODBINE, MD. 21797

September 17, 1990

G.S. Mellon
3525 ELLAicott Mills Drnive
ELlicott City, Marnyland 21043-4544

Dearn G.S. Mellon,

This Lezten 44 Zo inform youn department that we have .-

| contracted Culligan Water Systems to install watenr §iltration

! Aysiems in the homes of Carl Dayhofd, William Applegate, and Donald

i Wyant.

; The instalation of the systems will acurn on Monday _
i SepZemben 17, 1990. Apon instalation we would Like to have youn 3¢
{ depantment take water samples to venify Culligan Watexr Systems is AL
rnemovang all inpuritys from the watern as guaranteed.

If Zhere are any questions in regards to oun request, ohr

|

there are any problems please feel free to call my office at
442-22912.

|

\

\

|

Thank You,- )
4 ,,</(;/4; c 7
,fﬁcéne W, MullAindx
" President
ce: Marny Lynn Adams
Bunt Nichson

Wade J. Gallaghen

90\0 1e)
————C{m&m) G rModliax ; w«dﬂw s/w\;l{&Q SURVEA Aasse. Doga~ cMﬁf’
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Joyce M. Bbyd, M.D., County Health Officer

Reply to:
September 28, 1990

Mr. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Mr. Applegate:

This Department was recently notified by Mr. Mullinix that a water
treatment system for pesticide removal was installed in your residence. To
confirm the effectiveness of this System, a follow-up pesticide sample is.
planned. We have arranged with the State Lab for this sampling. The lab is

in a position to accept and begin analysis of this sample the week of October
1, 1990.

Please contact this Department at 461-9955 as soon as possible to
schedule a time for sampling. To ensure that the sample is of treated water,
an inside sample will very likely be necessary. Due to the short notice,
efforts will be made to accommodate your work schedules. Thank you for your
continued cooperation in this matter,

-Very truly yours,

Bert Nixon, Director
Technical Services Program

BN:vf

cc: Mr. Gene Mullinix

| Bureau of Environmental Health ——
o 3525°Ellicott Mills Drive — Ellicoti City, Maryland 21043-4544 = B
rector 461-9956 Water and Sewerage, Permits 461 -9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944 4

Technical Services 461-9955
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‘HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT =~
Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Ofﬁéer '

" Replyto:
March 6, 1990

Mr. William Aﬁplegate
~* 1999 Route 94 -
. Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Mr. Applegate: '

The Maryland Department of Health and Mental'Hygiene‘s‘Laboratory;
Administration was able to analyze the January 10, 1990 samples of your well
water at a confidence level below the EPA's Health Advisory Levels. The
results are as follows: ' :

EPA's Health 1/4/89 - 1/10/90
Adviso;y Limit o

0.4ppb* - -~ Alachlor ' 1.4 _ .~ 0.82
100ppb Metolachlor 97.0 I ' 60.2

3.0ppb Atrazine , 11.0 o I 25 |

EPA = U.S. Environmental Portection Agency
* ppb = parts per billion

The most recent test results indicate your well water supply is still
unsafe for consumption because the Atrazine and Alachlor concentrations are
greater than the Health Advisory Levels. This report only shows the results
of the latest test results compared with results from one year previous. The
other test results were supplied in earlier correspondence.

Please advise if you are considering the use of a treatment device for

these contaminants. You should refer to our past correspondence that
addressed treatment devices in your selection.

Bureau of Environmental Health - o ) _'—_f—f_ T ——

3525 Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Director 461-9956 Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944
Technical Services 461-9955 :



-2-

o If you have any questions, you may contact me at 461-9955 between 8:30
. a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

" Sincerely,

.- S. Mellon, Assistant Director . .
Bureau of Envirommental Health

_GSM:vf




STATE OF MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

Laboratories Administration
“201 W. Preston St.

P.O. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director

PESTICIDES

- DRINKING WATER

sotTLe No. T 9|

COUNTY H’OWG(&

LAB. NO.
SOURCE OF SAMPLE ﬂppk’?\&"‘& 1949 Re Q4 DOCI“d Ne  COLLECTOR __ L . Ar\c‘.ra‘h\y @(D‘ - C{SS}
213197
SAMPLE TYPE: DISTRIBUTION SOURCE w ?TH ;'sr)a
‘ specity]
COMMUNITY OTHER PUBLIC PRIVATE X
REMARKS:
17 2 3 4' -5 6 7 é .79 10 1 C12 1% 14 - 15 16 17 18 19
= ol [\ P|9D
TRANS COUNTY PLANT NO. SAMPLING DATE COLLECTED CARD
TYPE s STATION NO.
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
FIELD I Do T
PH[ - : FIELD RESID. CHLORINE: FREE TOTAL
| " tEsTFOR | cobE| REsULTS | . TEST FOR CODE| . RESULTS
ALDRIN 504 | |y | 2,4D 602 | | | | |
CHLORDANE 514 L Ly 1 2,4,5T 614 [
DDT 528 | |y oy 4y 2,4,5TP 623 | | | |
CDIELDRIN. © 't tsad | MISCELLANEOUS L1
ENDRIN ~ 545 Ll 111 I VIALacHLOR P-PPPQZ
HEPTACHLOR | 555 LY ataALinE p°1OpI|7/ g
HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 565 | L 1 I VA ETOLACHLOR I o‘]oép v
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TOXAPHENE 834 | | | | | | L1
ETHION Ll 1L 11
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Joyce M. Boyd, M D., County Health Officer

Reply to:

November 7, 1989

Mr. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Mr. Applegate:

| The concentrations of all three pesticides found in the September 19,
i 1989 sample were found to be less than the last time your well water was

sampled.
EPA"s # Health 11/16/88 1/4/89 9/19/89
Advisory Limit
0.4 ppb Alachlor 1.3 1.4 <0.8
100 Metolachlor 94.6 97.0 14.0
3.0 Atrazine 16.9 11.0 | {8.6 ‘

# U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
* All results expressed as parts per billion which equal micrograms per liter.

The Metolachlor level is well below the health Advisory Level of 100
ppb’s and its concentration is now considered safe. The laboratory was not
able to analyze for Alachlor and Atrazine at levels below the Health
Advisory’s but the results were still below the last sample results. This
indicates a decreasing concentration trend.

It is still advised not to consume to water.

. .. _Bureau.of Environmental Health. - e : - o
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544

‘ Director 461-9956 Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944

t Technical Services 461-9955

A\
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If our laboratory is agai&'able to analyze for these pesticides in
well water at a level below the Health Advisory“s (enclosed), we will contact
you for further sampling.

Sincerely,
’;/7 . O
el
(<,L
G.S./Mellon, Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

GSM:vf
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If our laboratory is again able to analyze for these pesticides in
well water at a level below the Health Advisory’s (enclosed), we will contact

you for further sampling.

Sincerely,

e

G.S. Mellon, Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

GSM:vf
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JOYCEM.BOYD, M.D., M.RH.
COUNTY HEALYH OFFICER

-Dear Mr. Applegate:

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Director - 461-9956 i

Water & Sewerage, Permits - 461-89
Community Environmental Health - 461-9944
Technical Services - 461-9955

May 3, 1989

Mr. William Applegate
1999 Route 94

Woodbine, MD 21797

I am enclosing the latest publications of the U.S. Envirommental
Protection Agency that apply to your well water supply.

The pamphlet covers the radon in water issue as 1t was understood at
the time of publication, September 1987. It generally describes the sample
collection technique and the radon in water situation. Studies and develop-
ments subsequent to the publication date indicate an alternative treatment
technique for Radon in water known as aeration. This technique may impact
your situation should your well water contain high radon concentrations.

The other handouts cite the evolution of the safe levels designated
for those pesticides of interest in your drinking water from U.S. E.P.A
publications dated February 1988 (Alachlor), July 18, 1988 (Alachlor,
Atrazine, Metolachlor), August 1988 (Atrazine, Metolachlor), and January 1989
(Alachlor, Atrazine, Metolachlor). ’ :

I hope this information is helpful.

Sincerely,

Bl

G. S. Mellon, Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

GSM:vf



JOYCEM.BOYD, M.O., M.P.H.
COUNTY NEALTH OFFICER

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

". Director - 461-9956
Water & Sewerage, Permits - 461-9933
Community Environmenta! Health - 461-9944
Technical Services - 461-9955 :

-,

April 24, 1989

Mr. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Mr. Applegate:

Over the past several months we have been in contact with you in
regard to the pesticide contamination of your well water supply by letter,
over the phone and possibly in person at the time of sample collection.

The fact is your well water supply exceeds or approaches the levels
for long term exposure for Atrazine, Metolachlor and Alachlor. For this
reason, we do want to recommend that you seek an alternative water source
for drinking and cooking. At this time, bottled water is the recommended
alternative.

Another option may be treatment with a Granular Activated Carbon (GAC)
filter. It has been recently pointed out that if the well water 1is, also,
contaminated with high concentrations of radon, the GAC filter may concentrate
the radiation producing another health hazard. Therefore, it 1s recommended
that before acquiring a GAC filter that the water be tested for radon.

Two sources for the Radon in Water test are:

Kutztown University Kutztown, PA Phone # (215) 683-6443
Radon Laboratories, Inc. Abingdon,.MD Phone # (301) 679-6494

If you have any further questions, please contace me at 461-9955
between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Ve rym

G.S. Mellon, Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health
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ﬁﬂ"ﬁnf STATES POSTAL SERVICE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

! SENDER INSTRUCTIONS

1 Print your namve, oddmss,and ZIPCudn
in.the spate below,

19 Comnlete items 'l 2,3,and 4 on

Je g‘mch to front of article if space

) pa'c‘;?,oﬂtmgnfﬂ to back of ;
le ® Entlorio autcla “Roturn Recoipt PN e e VATE
1. Requasted” adjacant to number, '

BETURN . Print Sendei’s name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below.

7o
BUREAU QF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

3525-H ELLICOTT MILLS DRIVE

ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043




. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
Put your address in the “RETWRN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to . The return recetrt fee will %rovide you the name of the Frson
delivered to and the date of lvery For additional fees t\ie following services are avallable. Consult
postmaster for fees and check box{es) for additional servife(s) requested.

1. [ show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Delivary.*:

3. Article Addressed to: . 4, A%cle Number

WILLIAM APPLEGATE

2 b0 0 q
1999 Route 94 TvpeofSemce

Woodbine, MD 21797 gﬂqsmm Insured

Cartifled coD
Express Mail .

Always obtain signaturle.of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5 Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if '

requested and fee pald)

7. Ddxe’of Delivery '

////37

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 — DOMESTIC RETURN REOEIPI’
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Y UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS

_ | Print your name, address, and ZIP Code

s fin he space below,

)| ®iComplete items 1, 2, 3, and 4 on
the reverse.

o Attach to front of article if space
Qrp'rln}lts, otherwise affix to back of
article,

o Endorse article ‘’Return Receipt PENALTJSEO:SOT'V“E
Requested” adjacent to number. '

RETURN Print Sender’s name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below. =" ~
TO

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive

Ellicott City, MD 21043




@ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

Put yoty addrecs in the**RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will
delivered to and the date of dalive?. For additional fees the %ollowing services are availaSie. Consult

postmaster for fees and check box({es) for additional service(s) requested.
1. [ show to whom delj?éred, date, and addressee’s address.

rovide you the name of the person

A\
0

2. [0 Restricted Delivery.

3. Article Addressed to: °

MR. WILLIAM APPLEGATE
1999 'Route 94

Woodbine, MD 21797

4. Article Number
P 923 680 060

Type of Service:

[ Reglstered Insured
Certified CcOoD
Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Siymg;:::— Addreszz;ﬂ_d
X Y

6. Sigfature — Agent {/

X

7. Date of Delivery

-2847

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

PS Form 3871, b, 1986

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 37

Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent‘
1 card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will rovide you the name of the person.

‘| delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult Tl
I postmaster for fees and check box{es) for additional service(s) requestéd.

11. O show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. O Restricted Delivery.  w

| 3. Article Addressed to:

WILLIAM APPLEGATE
1999 ROUTE 94

WOODBINE, MD 21797

4, Article Number
P 923-680-053

Type of Service: £
Registered Insured
Certified coD
Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

5. Signature — Agddressee
X @M Upploads
6. Sighature — Aderft d

X

7. Date of Dehvery

. 2-22-}9

+PS Form 3811 Feb. 1986

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT |



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS
Print your name, address, and ZIP Code
in the space below.
¢ Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4 on
Zthe raverse, ‘
¢ Attach to front of article if space
pretl;mits, otherwise affix to back of
article.
¢.Endorse article “Return Receipt . pENALTJSEO;OZRw”E
equested’’ adjacent to number. '

RETURN ’ - Print Sender’s name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below.
[ -’

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

P.0O. BOX 476

ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043




JOYCEM.BOYD, M.D., M.P.H.
COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

é . 3 | | » EE Cor‘(:'ff(’a/

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmentai Health
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Director - 461-9956

Water & Sewerage, Permits - 461-9933
Community Environmental Healith - 461-9944
March 17, 1989 Technical Services - 461-9955

Mr. William Applegate
1999 Route 94
Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Mr. Applegate:

We have conducted tests on samples of your well water supply collected
on November 16, 1988 and January 4, 1989. The November sample was tested for
trace organics (e.g. gasoline) and pesticides. The sample was positive for
pesticides and negative for trace organics. The resampling of the supply in
January confirmed our earlier positive results for pesticides. The results
are as follows:

EPA ' ~ 11/16/88 1/4/89

.002ppm Alachlor 0.0013wg/1 (ppm) 0.0014 ppm
.100 ppm Metolachlor 0.0946~g/1 (ppm) 0.097 ppn
.002ppm Atrazine 0.0169mg/1 (ppm) 0.011 ppm

The health significance of these values is the designation the EPA
places on the level of concentration. Both Alachlor and Atrazine have pending
regulated limits assigned to their concentration in public water supplies
known as Maximum Contaminant Levels (MCL) and both are 0.002 Mg/l (ppm).

This level is calculated and based on the consumption of 2 liters of
this water a day for seventy years as well as the availability/performance of
treatment systems, the extra expense incurred and the health effects.

In the case of Metolachlor, it has a non-enforceable level which is
considered protective of non-carcinogenic adverse health effects over a life-
time exposure.

The literature cites Granular Activated Carbon (GAC) as the most
common and successful treatment technique for the three chemicals noted above.




Mr. Applegate
Page 2
March 17, 1989

This office has requested the assistance of the Maryland Department of
the Environment”s (MDE) Special Groundwater Contamination Division in

identifying this situation.

.Sincerely,

Gregory S. Mellon Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

GSM:vf
enclosure
EPA list 7/1/88

Metolachlor H/A 8/88
copies of test results




STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

Laboratories Administration
201 W. Preston Street
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director

TRACE ORGANICS LABORATORY
VOLATILE ORGANICS ANALYSIS

BOTTLE .
NUMBER / @ COLLECTOR \5 N e 'é/ owa k()

County

. 7 . ,
SOURCE OF sampLe YV M. }Q,Dp/&(o,.a—fc - /999 &+ 99— _woopbine 147

(Include Address)

SAMPLE TYPE: Community Noncommunity Domestic 7( STP Station

ObservationWell ___~ Stream ________ TidalWaters __________ Industria! Effluent
Other (Specity)

Preservative Used

IMPORTANT: First time sampled \,/ [ ‘Last known sampling date

Reason for submitting sample: Survey

Suspected Petroleum Contamination

Suspected Industrial Chemical Contamination Other (Specify) i

CHAIN OF CUSTODY: From: SiNC oy : Too____ Moy Vv/§

From: . MOV [/ =Y : To: Vo cta s
REMARKS:

2 3 6

13 — (1167

PLANT NO. . DATE COLLECTED
20 21 22 28 24 ‘25 26
e T FIELD RESID. CHLORINE: FREE 7 TOTAL © |~
Purgeable Halocarbons (EPA 4/ ) . Other Purgeables
Chioromethane éi trans- 1,3- Dichloropropene _<_'_ Benzene i’_
Bromomethane <_l Trichloroethene 4 Toluene t
Dichlorodifluoromethane 4 Dibromochioromethane J Ethylbenzene
Vinyl choride 44— 1,1,2-Trichloroethane g Total Xylenes _Sé
Chloroethane 4 cis-1,3-Dichloropropene y_ Total Purgeable Hydrocarbons
Methylene chloride 4 2-Chloroethylvinylether 5[0 Tetrahydrofuran ﬂ
Trichlorofluoromethane i Bromoform gL_ (2-Butanone MEK) |
1,1-Dichloroethene N 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethene Methylisobutylketone (MIBK)
1,1-Dichloroethane N Tetrachioroethene E Acrolein I
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 1l Chlorobenzene Acrylonitrile 1
Chloroform 4 Total Trihalomethanes Carbon Disulfide JO
1,2-Dichloroethane Other Purgeable Organics: 177 Vinyl Acetate N
1.1,1-Trichloroethane : Acetone .
Carbon Tetrachlonde 2-Hexanone i
Bromodichloromethane ' Styrene N
1,2-Dichloropropane \4
N Results reported in mic{ggralrus_ pef (parts per million/billion) . A (?\ q ‘3 1 3 6

pate receveo W0 2 O paremeportED ___CHEMIST __T&_Ldﬁ:@if_’ﬂ__ LAB. NO. _
DHMH 749 (10/87) - o & ) 4aM




. el STATE OF MARYLAND
) . DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
\ o Laboratories Administration

& T8
201 W. Preston St. £ FH
-P.O. Box. 2355 Baltimore, Maryland 21203
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D.} Director. - . 3 .
~ PESTICIDES - DRINKING WATER- ' * *
: N N } = ': N ) [y}
-~ ) y: [ B ’/j Z 23

| | | AUy 5
| BOTTLE NO. R L'/ UNTY HG‘(&)F&D LAB. NO. ]

T ) BINL ]
1999@1‘?4 o3/ D) @31\)17(913

SOURCEOF SAMPLE __¢p ol cen7s N COLLECTOR

SAMPLETYPE:____~ ____ DISTRIBUTION - SOURCE____ __ OTHER
S . “ {specify)
N2

COMMUNITY __ __ OTHER PUBLIC *_ PRIVATE

REMARKS: _ RIPIAT SAMmPLI , 157 SAmPei SNo-z,Jz’/A C,(b\)'/ﬂﬂ’l)r\)

SomDLID Fpown GUTSIDI. FRYC f BY ﬁﬁSSILYr

s T A
X H
R Lot [

LS|

\ .

RESULTS REPORTED IN MILLIGRAMS PER LITER (Ppm)

- - ‘\
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
: ‘ 8
= U= NI IEFI
TRANS COUNTY PLANT NO. SAMPLING DATE COLLECTED  * CARD
TYPE : : STATION NO.
. 20 21 22 , ’ : '23 24 -, . - .. 25 26
FIELD
PH FIELD RESID. CHLORINE: FREE TOTAL
ol TEST FOR CODE RESULTS v TEST FOR CODE RESULTS *~
ALDRIN : 504 Lt 1y @ 2,4D 602 [
CHLORDANE 514 ULt 2,4,5T _ 614 Ll L1
DD T 5 | 0 I 2,450P 623 | | 111y
DIELDRIN - 534 Ll 1L MISCELLANEOUS Lol L1
ENDRIN 545 | g t/ ALACHLET L Oa 444
HEPTACHLOR o 555 L L1 I/ ’A' ,_g;q 20 . LW A/
HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE . 65 | o 1A meTolfcRiLon |- L Pa 09T
LINDANE 574 Ll e ' Ll
\/ METHOXYCHLOR 582 | | |- 4&24’/ : g e ’ |
TOXAPHENE 834 1 1 111y qu o - Lo
ETHION Ll I O
MALATHION L Lt | 11 - I T e
METHYL PARATHION L1111 ' |
PARATHION Ll 010 ] - . [ I

DHMH-98 12/87

SUBMITTER COPY

DATE RECEIVED _____ _ DATE ReroRTED _/—/C ’Ap;? C’:l-i'EMISTA ¢/7(// _,;7/ 7{/%75,//\\/{//7/4,7/:’

M

-



' STATE OF MARYLAND

o TR T : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
A= - Laboratories Administration
- . T 201 W. Preston St.
N ) P.O. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203

J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Diréctor

PESTlCle'ES - DRINKING WATER

- . ' 4 B &0 R
! < e ey ol < - '
. |BoTTLE Nc;) A %l ' county _HowaRrp LAB. NO.
| M. lega 20997 5
| SOURCE OF SAMP&’ZE 1999 RK+.94- Woo phine * Y E8liecTon /VGé: R
| SAMPLETYPE:____ DISTRIBUTION______ SOURCE__________ OTHER
i . { (specify)
| CCOMMUNITY ___~  OTHERPUBLIC ________ PRIVATE X
| REMARKS: '
- 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 - 12 13 14 15.16 17 " 18 19
1 L] 3 — -+ IAANER
‘ :, TTBYAF!‘:ES COUNTY PLANT NO. sé#xenL(')h:«G ' DATE COLLECTED C@gD
‘ - . . ) h - - N ) .
T 20 21 22 23 24 - 25. 26
FIELD . N
PH FIELD RESID. CHLORINE: FREE [ ~ TOTAL
e TEST FOR 'CODE| RESULTS ||~ | ~. TESTFOR . ,[CODE| RESULTS
“ALDRIN: ‘ 504 R e | 602 Ll
CHLORDANE 4 g 2,457 | 614 | | 1111
‘oDT ‘ 53 | . 1L 2, 4,5TP . 623 | | (4
DIELDRIN - 83 | MISCELLANEOUS L o e .
ENDRIN / Y- A el L 1 /’i\'7 —-‘z"'oi' s “ S @5
. /,51 /0 42 ‘1 «(L 1 ] J/ )’ Mwﬁ- W-@ ]]ﬁé ,f el j}’ DA | \ (4
| K o8 ‘4—'(_\4«- B I 7 7
| : HEPTACHLOR / / 55 | | 4 1 0| 4 y,}i}%#_&__ﬁ@l/&@h }?)@z;" . Q«Q?lé(é
: P i/ A o
| | HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE /™ 565 , '--rﬁ o v A g VA é&éj\ /@zf‘ ML | .p02 | Ba @QZ.’Z_
— o v - w W
LINDANE §74- L 4 1411y L,{ e T ﬁ(, “\}’</ S N T B I
METHOXYCHLOR . ,582\4;4'.,/‘5'»/1’."1"‘}-(’1 )} f/ AL / o M . {Ul""'l"‘/‘l
; v a7 s AT /T : :
TOXAPHENE - (634 (_/_, Ll A /.;L Y. / Y .‘,"' i P R N |
' A b e o SR TN~ e . o A o DG
ETHION - 0 7hAag /1 [ LR |agets i R
v "'_,/:_ '-‘»/v [ \ ;:v L. / D/\_‘ i R f ""' ; 7 ,
MALATHION ‘ l’r = /L 0 |-~ RAr ’\:M- L1l
IO R / 1i: ) B = ' oS S -
} METHYL PARATHION. '} ~f ¢ . 1 L6 a M«, A 1/(—// H\'\ [y SN AR
A _ %,’ . ./ W-. _.» :\ /\Tk_/ hd R J/%/l //‘ L/"\ ‘»—'-’} '- B
[ PARATHION o \‘:‘L“"' !;,;' »,-'\‘ "ii’? ] l | - ,' . v/ ‘/ \’f‘ t '-‘. ’ | ’l i, -
‘ {, RESULTS\R}IEPORT\ED IN MILéiGRAMS PER LITER (mpm) ) ‘&(L4 ‘/‘,»,.‘ ' N p
. - v TR & : .
) : e
DATE RECEIVED \ (DATE PEPORTED\ /;.) “’P 5/ ~ Cngs{/V” , 2

Y ¥ f/ VM"'
DHMH-98 12/87 AN )0 \'\‘ UB?JITTER COPY(" ‘
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Field Data: Chlorine

STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
Laboratories Administration

201 W. Preston St. :
P.O. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 )
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director

WATER ANALYSIS

:Bottle s 1y R RO
Number: Mﬁ’ ok i Name: 'I)\I)PL?:;(_Q AR County:_ Atz iA i I

e
\
‘
;

SRy o Qg ) Csvea LT
Source of Sample:__ {152 i & T LT iR d Collector:_# A K
Street Town or City

- ' el i . (“"

Sample Type Community Non-Community "'F?xr_lv_ate, Emergency outlne
(Circle): . Source Distribution MCL Recheck

B T e il
Remarks: LT D, Fasee ™ //’:;\/ ‘i < fﬁaﬁ-.;{'faﬁ:.-

Cbuﬁiy Plant No. Sampling” Date Collected
Station

Residual

Free Specific Conductance

ANALYSIS ' RESULTS ANALYSIS CODE RESULTS

pH* Arsenic 01002

]|

Alkalinity (Total) Barium 01007

I
| |
pH*, Ca CO, SAT. | Cadmium " | 01027

Alkalinity, Ca CO, SAT. | Chromium : 01034

Hardness Lead 01051

Ammonia-N Mercury : 71900

I
|
|
_ Nitrate-Nitrate N |
|

Nitrite N Silver 01077

[

MBAS

I | N
AN

/

Chloride Aluminum

«

Fluoride Calcium

Color* Copper

Turbigity* Iron

Conductance*, SPEC Magnesium

|
|
I
I
|
|
Selenium 01147 I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I

Sulfate Manganese

I
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
|

Nickel L

Dissolved Solids Potassium

Sodium

Zinc

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
L
I
I
|
|
I
|
|

e —

|
I
|
I
I
I
I
Total Solids |
I
I
I
I
I
|
|

|
|
|
I
|
I
I L
| ||
| ||
| ||
| ||
| ||
| ||

3

.Date Received Date Reported TEB 0_/119” : Chemist

*Results reported in units, all others in milligrgms pes lites (ppm)

DAVID A. SEVDALIAN

DHMH 90-A (10-87) : PROGRAWM COPY




STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

[rE Laboratories Administration
201 W. Preston St.
P.O. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 Sl O R ¥ o4 8
J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director v ‘—Lab No. * T
\‘\ WATER ANALYSIS
y .
- Bottle .
Number: 4/7 Name:_\ 8/ . Q{);) [& e (;‘%& County: A!Ot v R
Source of Sample: /C}QC% B+ 9¥ lVOOD/ﬂ: NCe L”‘]?Ccﬁlector: g’ /’7(: &
Street Town or City 0
. _~
Sample Type Community "‘Non- Commumt@weﬂ/e’ Emergency
(Circle): : Source Distribution MCL Recheck ) - !
Remarks:
. . ‘/
1l 9 L —_ NG5 11214 A [ E
County Plant No. Sampling Date Collected Time Acid Iced
Station - .
Field Data: . Chlorine
) e Residual
: : pH* ) Free Total Specific Conductance
v ANALYS|S CODE . RESULTS v ANALYSIS : CODE RESULTS
i/pH' oo403| | | | L‘éﬁ Arsenic 4 o002 | | | J ||
, LAlkatinity (Total) ooar0| | | | |47 Barium oooz| | | | | ]|
pH*, Ca CO, SAT. o3| | |||} | Cadmium Coto2r| ] ] ] ]
Alkalinity, Ca CO, SAT. 7a023 | | [ | 14 Chromium oo3a| | | | ] ']
Hardness oogoo | | | | |14 Lead owos1| | | | J 1]
Ammonia-N ooso8 | | | | | | Mercury : 71900 | | ]| ||
_ L~
_Nifrate-Nitrate N 00630 | | | | | 444 Selenium o147 | | | ] ||
(4 = -
Nitrite N oos15 | | )| ] || Silver otorz | | | [ ] ||
MBAS ss260 | | | | [ ] | L]
Chloride oogq0 | | { | | |4 Aluminum ottos| | | | ] ||
Fluoride 00951 | | | | ] | Calcium oo9t6| | | | | ]|
Coior* ooos1| | | | | || Copper Mmei- oodotoa2| | | ] | ]| y
Turbidity* ooore | | | | 1] | |, bon ows| | | Il AAS
Conductance*, SPEC oooos | | | 1] ] Magnesium  MAL pokoogez | | | | L 1] |
Sulfate oogas | | | | | | Manganese o1055 | | [ | | J |
Total Solids oosoo [ | | | | || Nickel otoe7 | | | | ] ||
Dissolved Solids 7oso0 [ | [ 1| || Potassium oo937 | | | | | ]|
ELL L] Sodium o0920| [ | [ | ]]
L Zing ot092| | | | | ] |
Plded 61 - L]
‘ 3 P EIV] E’! i1y
A L L] ! Lt
i T B LIl L]
AN e e I SR E RN
*Results reported in units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm) - :
Date Received Date Reported &—c 1 1988 Chemist DAVID A. SEVDALIAN

DHMH 90-A (10-87) ’ PROGRAM COPY Som
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PROPERTY OWNER William J. Applegate DATE OF REQUEST 11 / p9/ _ag
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Us o ‘ _ __ New Residence o
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X Other Survey o . o Plumbing ox Well ienair f o
. : ' ' . Replacement Well :
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STATE OF MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

Laboratories Administration
201 W. Preston St.

P.O. Box 2355, Baltimore, Maryland 21203

J. Mehsen Joseph, Ph.D., Director

PESTICIDES - DRINKING WATER
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gootiverted to nitrates from a-ricultural Tertilizers, sew2ze,

ornany other eymptoms nvising from the presence of high levels
trates in water supplies. Nitrates in conjunction with

hocphate, stimulate the ;srovth of alpae with all of the related

United States M:llic ¥ealth Service Drinking Water Standards
A2t 10 ppn nitratle nitrozen is a limit which ghould not bte
eded. To the sanilivy and industrial engineer, the conceriiration

ghich is of concern is lers ilan 1 ppm.

16

DL el

AP is oL By

T T RO




Titrite (¥Cp )
~Nitrite is an intermediate product in the nitrozen cyecle,

arium vaters. Sodium Nitrite is used 2s a corrosion inhibitor

stewater treatment plants, water distribution systems, and

trois acid {nitrite + acid solution) can react with seconcary
4]
I

lnes to forn nitrusemines (RR'N-NO) a potent carcinogens.

‘itrite i‘g trmonia % Organic.N
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STATE OF MARYLAND

Department of the Environment
2500 BROENING HIGHWAY BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21224

Wiliam Donald Schaeler (301) 631- 3493 Martin W. Walsh, Jr.

Governor Secretary

March 28, 1989

Mr. Bert Nixon

Howard County Health Department
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, -Maryland 21043

Dear Mr. Nixon:

As we discussed in our recent phone conversation, enclosed is the fracture
trace analysis for the Mullinex farm and vicinity. Generally, fractures in
this area are located in topographic lows i.e., streambeds and valleys. The
primary trending fractures are 40-45 degrees N.W. to S.E. with a secondary set
of fractures trending almost perpendicular to the primary at 40-45 degrees
N.E. to S.W. These fractures have been proven in the field and are good
indicators of the regional groundwater flow patterns. Of particular interest -
is a fracture which trends 8 degrees N.E. across the Mullinex property which
may explain the high yield of the newly drilled well at the farm.

Please keep me current with any addltlonal sampling and/or 1nvest1gaC1ve work
including water level and well casing elevation measurements which may be
determined by Roux Consultant as discussed in the February 23, 1989 meeting.

Due to limited personnel and workload, the Groundwater Investigations Division
cannot be responsible for conducting an investigation at Mullinex farm,

However, if any specific hydrogeological questions arise, please contact Ms.
Cintra Fricke or myself at 631-3493.

Sincerely,

Alline G Winse

Arlene G. Weiner, Chief
Groundwater Investigations Division

AGW/dlf?A
Enclosure

cc: Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., MPH
Mr. Ronald Nelson
Mr. James J. Pittman



